
TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006443-01 RILEY ADAMS 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
3/28/2025 5717 ROCKPORT LN Fine $153.00 

HALTOM CITY, TX 76137 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 
Total $287.00 

E0007158-01 TIMOTHY BEIDLE 3656 Expired Registration 

1/9/2025 6625 BELLE COTE COR Fine $136.00 
ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006119-01 JOSE CARDIEL 1140 Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

11/21/2024 802 LA CRESTA CT Fine $486.00 
GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $567.00 

E0006397-01 LAUREN CERCONE 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/19/2025 800 E ASH LN APT #2521 Fine $153.00 
EULESS, TX 76039 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0006397-02 LAUREN CERCONE 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

3/19/2025 800 E ASH LN APT #2521 Fine $178.00 
EULESS, TX 76039 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0006397-03 LAUREN CERCONE 3656 Expired Registration 

3/19/2025 800 E ASH LN APT #2521 Fine $136.00 

EULESS, TX 76039 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006397-04 LAUREN CERCONE 3101 Driving While License 
Invalid 

3/19/2025 800 E ASH LN APT #2521 Fine $103.00 

EULESS, TX 76039 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $184.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0007282-01 KIMBERLY CLAIRDAY 1992 Handicap Parking Violation 

4/17/2025 9100 TEASLEY LN. H17 Fine $500.00 
DENTON, TX 76210 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $581.00 

E0006468-01 SHAWN COOLES 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/2/2025 227 WHISPERING TRAILS ST Fine $178.00 
ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0007219-01 RICZABETH GARCIA SALAZAR 3103 No Driver License 

3/1/2025 781 E. PECAN ST APT #155 Fine $136.00 
HURST, TX 76053 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007219-02 RICZABETH GARCIA SALAZAR 3025 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility - 
2nd Offense 

3/1/2025 781 E. PECAN ST APT #155 Fine $350.00 
HURST, TX 76053 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $431.00 

E0008058-01 DANIEL GILLEAN 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/26/2025 11303 SOUTHWIND PL Fine $200.00 
KRUM, TX 76249 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $334.00 

E0007090-01 KIMBERLY HALVERSON 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

12/16/2024 400 GARRISON CIR Fine $178.00 

ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $144.00 

Total $178.00 

E0008011-03 LUIS HERNANDEZ 1140 Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

4/15/2025 2303 CARTWRIGHT ST Fine $486.00 

IRVING, TX 75062 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $567.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008082-02 MICAH HINOJOSA 3049 Failure to Maintain 

Financial Responsibility 
4/30/2025 1120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY Fine $178.00 

SAGINAW, TX 76131 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 
Total $259.00 

E0007232-01 FAHAD KHALID 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/10/2025 2136 CREEKSIDE CIR S Fine $103.00 
IRVING, TX 75063 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $237.00 

E0006301-01 JEFFREY LIGHTON 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

2/20/2025 2047 TALON DR Fine $153.00 
LEWISVILLE, TX 75077 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0008256-02 BROCK MCKOWN 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

5/27/2025 295 CANYON OAKS DR Fine $178.00 
ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0008204-01 LUKE METCALF 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

5/21/2025 800 GENOA COURT Fine $178.00 
ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0006463-03 PEDRO MORENO 3656 Expired Registration 

4/1/2025 589 PINE ST Fine $136.00 

LEWISVILLE, TX 75057 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

00097-01 PHILLIP MORGAN 1320 Violation of Ordinance - 
High Grass and Weeds 

3/24/2025  1205 BRASHER DRIVE Fine $0.00 

Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $81.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006255-01 HARESH NANDWANI 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
2/1/2025 8708 ALBERO LANE Fine $103.00 

FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 
Total $237.00 

E0007157-01 BROOKLYN NASH 1992 Handicap Parking Violation 

1/5/2025 2830 ADDISON PARK LN Fine $500.00 
FORT WORTH, TX 76110 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $581.00 

E0006340-01 JAVIER PANTO MONTESINOS 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/6/2025 17501 DALLAS PKWY Fine $153.00 
DALLAS, TX 75287 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0006340-02 JAVIER PANTO MONTESINOS 3103 No Driver License 

3/6/2025 17501 DALLAS PKWY Fine $136.00 
DALLAS, TX 75287 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006340-03 JAVIER PANTO MONTESINOS 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

3/6/2025 17501 DALLAS PKWY Fine $178.00 
DALLAS, TX 75287 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0006287-01 FRANIELYS PATINO LEON 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

2/14/2025 14501 MONTFORT DR APT 
#1313 

Fine $116.00 

DALLAS, TX 75254 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $250.00 

E0006287-02 FRANIELYS PATINO LEON 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

2/14/2025 14501 MONTFORT DR APT 
#1313 

Fine $169.00 

DALLAS, TX 75254 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $250.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006434-01 GABRIEL PINA PALENCIA 3656 Expired Registration 

3/24/2025 350 E VISTA RIDGE MALL DR APT 
#8 

Fine $136.00 

LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 
Total $217.00 

E0006410-01 JACKSON PORTER 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/22/2025 1412 BLAKE DR Fine $153.00 
RICHARDSON, TX 75081 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0006359-02 ROMAR ROJAS CHIRINO 3101 Driving While License 
Invalid 

3/12/2025 1314 AZALIA BND Fine $103.00 
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $184.00 

E0006339-01 MAIKEL ROSALES VILLARREAL 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/6/2025 2525 WALNUT HILL CI APT #1217  Fine $153.00 
ARLINGTON, TX 76006 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0006339-02 MAIKEL ROSALES VILLARREAL 3103 No Driver License 

3/6/2025 2525 WALNUT HILL CI APT #1217  Fine $136.00 
ARLINGTON, TX 76006 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006339-03 MAIKEL ROSALES VILLARREAL 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

3/6/2025 2525 WALNUT HILL CI APT #1217  Fine $178.00 

ARLINGTON, TX 76006 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0007291-01 EMER SANABRIA CARDENAS 3657 Wrong, Fictitious, Altered, 
or Obscured License Plate 

4/17/2025 1729 LAVENDER LANE Fine $153.00 

ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $234.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006442-01 SAMANTHA SANCHEZ 3656 Expired Registration 

3/28/2025 4100 MORRISS RD APT #113 Fine $136.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006352-01 YOLANDA SANDOVAL 3656 Expired Registration 

3/12/2025 18110 MARSH LANE APT #901 Fine $136.00 
DALLAS, TX 75287 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007285-01 OWEN SCHEUING 3334 Unauthorized Glass Coating 
Material 

4/17/2025 1500 BONHAM PRKWY Fine $103.00 
LANTANA, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $237.00 

E0007285-02 OWEN SCHEUING 3656 Expired Registration 

4/17/2025 1500 BONHAM PRKWY Fine $136.00 
LANTANA, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006480-01 SHAKAL STEPHENS 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/7/2025 519 TRIPLE LAKES RD Fine $200.00 
SANFORD, NC 27332 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $334.00 

E0006480-02 SHAKAL STEPHENS 3103 No Driver License 

4/7/2025 519 TRIPLE LAKES RD Fine $136.00 

SANFORD, NC 27332 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006480-03 SHAKAL STEPHENS 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

4/7/2025 519 TRIPLE LAKES RD Fine $178.00 

SANFORD, NC 27332 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006470-01 SCOTT SUMERFORD 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
4/3/2025 1905 CADDO SPRINGS DR Fine $178.00 

JUSTIN, TX 76247 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 
Total $312.00 

E0006466-01 HANS TASHA 3666 Operate Motor Vehicle with 
Fictitious Plate 

 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $153.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $234.00 

E0006466-02 HANS TASHA 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $178.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0006466-03 HANS TASHA 3656 Expired Registration 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $136.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006466-04 HANS TASHA 3103 No Driver License 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $136.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0006387-01 YASHWANTH VELGANI 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/17/2025 2205 N BONNIE BRAE ST APT 
#1201 

Fine $178.00 

DENTON, TX 76207 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0006445-01 GRACELYNN WALKER 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/28/2025 1422 FLAMINGO DR Fine $153.00 

LEWISVILLE, TX 75077 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  July 14, 2025, 
Judge: Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: 

Robin Ramsay 

Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008070-01 3656 Expired Registration 

4/28/2025 $136.00 

JINGYING WANG 

6316 NAPOLI CIR 

FLOWER MOUND, TX 75077 $81.00 
Fine 
Fees & Court Costs  
Total $217.00 

E0006401-01 PRESTON WINSETT 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

3/20/2025 $200.00 720 EAGLES LANDING BLVD 
OAK POINT, TX 75068 $134.00 

Fine 
Fees & Court Costs  
Total $334.00 

E0006401-02 3656 Expired Registration 

3/20/2025 $136.00 

PRESTON WINSETT 

720 EAGLES LANDING BLVD 
OAK POINT, TX 75068 $81.00 

Fine 
Fees & Court Costs  
Total $217.00 


